PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT PURCHASING REQUEST FORM

FUND REQUESTOR

1304 ROAD & BRIDGE CAPITAL [~} [Richard Perkins

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT / DIVISION DATE OF REQUEST:

{4125 STREETS [+ [11/30/2021 B
TIME FRAME

OBJECT CODE Start / End Date:

1564400 Machinery & Equipment Small - Capital over $5,000 [~ [11/30/2021

ITEM - Name and Location of Project

IReplacement PW-8940 Asphalt Patcher Truck ]

SCOPE OF WORK - What type of work

his vehicle is used daily by the Streets Division to do asphat road repairs throughout the city.

JUSTIFICATION -Why is this work necessary and how was the vendor chosen (include
Contract #, DemandStar #, Quote#)

This vehicle is used daily by the Streets Divison to do asphalt road repairs This piece of equipment
was quoted by Sourcewell Contract # 052417-PBL. Port St. lucie member ID# 64180.
GL# 304-4125-564400-00000 Confirmed $300K Budgeted in FY 21/22

VENDOR TOTAL COST

[Environmental Products group |  1$234,965.00

Existing W-9 No [~} Payment Type
Vendor Attached

REQUESTER FOLLOWED PURCHASING POLICIES AND PROCEDURES PER THE CITY'S

GUIDELINES LISTED BELOW
@ YES QO NO Division Manger@ Date: Ml_

Heath Stocton, P.E.
Department Head Approval if required: _ puiic works birector . Date: 11/30/2021




BY SELECTING BELOW YOU AGREE THAT YOU HAVE REVIEWED AND FOLLOWED THE
CITY'S PURCHASING GUIDELINES FOR THE FOLLOWING THRESHOLD:

$0.01- $5,000 TO $25,000 TO $50,000 TO  $75,000
$4999.99  $24,999.99 $49,999.99 $74,999.99 AND
ABOVE
SELECT ONE O O O O ®

POLICIES AND PROCEDURES UPDATE PURCHASING THRESHOLDS

QUOTE GUIDELINES FOR PURCHASES LESS THAN $75,0000
SMALL PURCHASES
$0.01 TO $4,999.99:

ONE (1) VERBAL QUOTE VERBAL QUOTE VIA PHONE WITH QUOTE FORM ATTACHED
INFORMAL QUOTES REQUEST FOR QUOTES (RFQ) PRODUCTS AND SERVICES
$5,000 TO $24,999.99:

THREE (3) VERBAL QUOTES VERBAL QUOTES VIA PHONE WITH QUOTE FORM ATTACHED FOR
REVIEW AND APPROVAL OF DEPARTMENT HEAD
$25,000 TO $49,999.99:

THREE (3) COMPETITIVE WRITTEN QUOTES WRITTEN QUOTES AND ALL DOCUMENTATION ATTACHED
REVIEW AND APPROVAL OF DEPARTMENT HEAD AND DIVISION DIRECTOR PMD
$50,000 TO $74,999.99:

THREE (3) COMPETITIVE WRITTEN QUOTES WRITTEN QUOTES AND ALL DOCUMENTATION ATTACHED

APPROVAL OF DEPARTMENT HEAD, DIVISION DIRECTOR AND CITY MANAGER

$75,000 AND ABOVE
BID REQUIRED (INFORMAL BID, ONE-TIME SEALED BID, INVITATION TQ BID, COMPETITIVE BID)

THIS SECTION WILL BE COMPLETED BY PUBLIC WORKS FINANCIAL STAFF

FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE IN THIS FISCAL YEAR'S BUDGET FOR THIS REQUEST
@®YES ONO

FINANCIAL STAFF HAS REVIEWED THE REQUEST AND IT MEETS THE POLICY
REQUIREMENTS

@®YES ONO

PLEASE NOTE: PUBLIC WORKS FINANACIAL STAFF WILL REVIEW AND OBTAIN THE NECESSARY
APPROVAL /APPROVALS ACCORDING TO THE PURCHASING GUIDELINES.

ONCE THE REQUEST HAS MET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE REVIEW AND APPROVAL PROCESS NOTED
ABOVE AN EMAIL WITH THE APPROPRIATE NOTICE TO PROCEED WiLL BE PROVIDED BY AMEMBER OF
THE PUBLIC WORKS FINANCIAL STAFF.

PUBLIC WORKS FINANCIAL STAFF MEMBER THAT REVIEWED THE REQUEST

Christine Brown, Public Works Assistant Financial Project Manager  11/30/21




Vehicle Work Sheet {for use with outside agency contracts, FSA, NJPA, etc. )
Dept Name: Publlc Works Dept Request #|
Dept. Representative: Richard Parkins Fles Folder 8 Patcher Truck
Tequesting Gepartments representadve submking tis o e lowest priced vehicle (make, |
__modsl, ans s etc.] be purcha: S
ConactName and &
Vendor Name: Emvironmental Products :[ ITEMS:
Base Vehicls Description: PB Loader BC~4 Patcher Truck
— -
Descripion Option® or Pantg Option Cost or Credit
—_—
2022 Freightiner M2 106 wicum L9 300 HP, ALLISON 3500RDS AUTOMATIC
TRANSMISSION WiPTO PROVISION, 12.000 LB FRONTLEAF SPRING AXLE, 23.000 FRTLNRO $83,046.00
MODEL BC4 [CUBIC YARD CAPACITY) EQUIPPED WITH Radilant Hexter, s1818.00 $62,474.00
thermostateally contrallor LPG Bumer, Hydraulic Top Ud and Doors, Kewisr Chain
LPG TANK, 35 GAL W/BRACKETSJN LIEU OF 25 GAL 50556.00 $1,534.00
JELECTRIC HEATING SYSTE-220V-8KW 5053001 $3,028.00
26' POWER CABLE 200 VOLT 7045-00 $686.00
THERMOME TER 0-300 602400 $224.00
16 GALLON SOLVENT TANK 5056012 $1,393.00
SOLVENT WAND & HOSES £0860-00-1 | $998.00
AIR BLOW GUN W/28' HOSE- CHASSIS AIR REQUIRED 6978-00 $1.671.00
SPOLS BN 24 so150.24 | $2,958.00
CAB GUARD WIPE LOGO AND PERFORATED WINDOW $0200-00 $1,268.00
|20~ WoRX PLATFORMCATWALK WITH HAND RAILS AND LADDER'S MODS-51 $3,272.00
CAB CONTROLS {TOP LIDS] 0 £0636-00 $680.00
TOOL BOX 36" MOUNTED UNDERLPG TANK 700036 $1,002.00
LOCKABLE SIDE TOOL BA SKET- SOLID SIDES 6999.00 $1,793.00
|STAINLESS -STEEL SPRING ASPHALT LUTR HOLDER'S- MOUNTCURBSIDE 2001-10 $140.00
PIVOTAL ASPHALT CHUTE 50853-00 $1,223.00
FRAME MTN CONE HOLDER (MALE) 730200 $321.00
WATER IGLOO (3 GAL) W/BRACKETASSY 120.00 $376.00
HOSE REEL 318" x 25' FOR SOLVENT 543700 $477.00
HOSE REEL-3/8" 2 25' FOR TORCH 543700 $477.00
HOSE REEL- 3/8"X28' FOR AIR 843100 $477.00
HYDRAULIC TOOL CIRCUIT & EQUPMENT
HYDRAUUC TOOKL CRCUT 50420-00 $2,783.00
HYDRAULIC KAMMER BR-67 WIASPHALY CUTTER AND TAMPER PAD 702091 $4,078.00
LOCKABLE HAMMER HANGER 7024.01 $333.00
HOSE REEEL- DUAL 12" X 26" FOR HYD. HAMMER 6399-00 $1,626.00
COMPACTOR LIFT & ACCESSORIES
COMPACTOR LIFT HYDRAULIC sos40-00 | $3,126.00
COMPAC TOR PLATE- MBW- AP2000H o 710011 $3,220.00
8 GALLON POLY WATER TANK Wi 10" HOSE & SPIGOT 13003 $376.00
| LIGHTS & SAFETY EQUIPMENT
780700 $2.380.00
4 635-240 | $1,146.00
HELEN 600V LED S5V3A-MOUNT ONE EACH SIDE AND TWO IN THE REAR & EA X |
$30.00 $95-088V $3,212.00
ECCO EC7003-K BACKUP CAMERA SYSTEM (MONITOR W/SOUND + 1 CAMERA MODS37 $1,447.00
FRE EXTINGUISHER &8 799810 $251.00
NON-LISTED ITEMS
{STEPS AND GRAB HANDLES FOR PATCHER ACCESS-PAINTED YELLOW | cUSTOM $944.00
ADJUSTABLE HINGES ON PIVOTAL ASPHALT CHUTE cusTOM $473.00
PROTECTIVE STEEL COVER OVER ARROW STICK g cusTom $948.00
NON-LISTED CHASSIS
?mﬁ CHASSIS TO 2023 MODEL YEAR UPGRADE $7,318.00
__OPTIONAL ITEMS
Ism: DISCHARGE CONVEYOR48~ 5£3200-00 $11,316.00
3% SOURCEWELL DISCOUNT -$6,746.00
__ Freight $7,147.00
Total Vohicle Cost: $234,965.00
- Quantity of Vehicles to be Puschased: | 1
Revision Date: 114712021 | Totat Purchase Cost:




@ ENVIRONMENTAL
PRODUCTS GROUP

PROPOSAL SUMMARY

Prepared for: City of Port St. Lucie

PB Loader BC-4 Patcher Truck

Nick Causey | 904.537.8799 | ncausey@myEPG.com




City of Port St. Lucie
Richard Perkins
November 17th, 2021

PB Loader Asphalt Patcher

Environmental Products would like to thank you for the opportunity to present the
following Sourcewell Quote for a new PB Loader Asphalt Patcher Truck.

Environmental Products Group is the sole provider of PB Asphalt Pothole Patchers
and Truck Loaders in the State of Florida, as well as many other leading industry
product lines including Elgin Street Sweepers, Labrie Refuse Equipment, Envirosight
Inspection Cameras, Vactor Vacuum Excavators, Madvac Sweepers and Vacuums,
Petersen Grapple Loaders, TRUVAC Hydroexcavation Equipment and a host of parts,
tools and accessories for all your needs.

Environmental Products Group prides itself on our local parts, service, and training
capabilities. With multiple full-service locations throughout Florida, Georgia, and
Memphis, Tennessee; including Vactor, Elgin, and Envirosight repair centers, extensive
parts inventory, factory-trained technicians, mobile parts and service, rentals, turnkey
maintenance packages, leasing options, and much more... we are ready to service your
every need.

EP Rents is a division of Environmental Products Group, EP Rents specializes in rental
trucks when you need them. With a large inventory of Vactor Sewer Cleaners and
Trailer Jetters, Elgin Sweeper, Envirosight Pipeline Inspection Cameras, Petersen
Grapple Loaders. Call us for any of your rental needs.

Thank you for your consideration.




CITY OF PORT ST LUCIE PUBLIC WORKS
121 W PORT €T, LUCIE BLVD

PORT SAINT LUCIE, FL 34924
SOURCEWELL MEMBER ID NO. 64180

[QTY | PART NO. LI | A i [T | RS
£B LOADER CONTRACT NO, 052417-PBL
SOURCEWELL CONTRACT - LISTED PRICES
R BOX 8 AGCE
|_1_| 5167900 | MODEL BC (4 CUBIC YARD CAPACITY}
ABGVE MODEL EQUIPPED WITH RADIANT HEATER,
THERMOSTATICALLY CONTROLLED LPG BURNER, HYDRAULIC
TOP LIDS AND DOGRS, KEVLAR CHAIN CONVEYOR, HAND TORCH,
TORCH. SHOVEL APRON, 25 GAL. LPG TANK, INSTALLATION
AND PAINT BLACK
|1 | 5095500 | LPG TANK 35 GAL W/BRACKETS - IN LIEU OF 25GAL.
| | 5063001 | ELECTRIC HEATING SYSTEM - 220V - 6KW
| 1| 706500 | 25'POWER CABLE 220 VOLT
| 7] 602400 | THERMOMETER 6-300
[ 1| 50583-12 | 16 GALLON SOLVENT TANK
[ 7 | 50560-00-1 | SOLVENT WAND & HOSE
[ 1] 597800 | AIR BLOW GUN W/ 25' HOSE - CHASSIS AR REQUIREC
[ 1 | 50150-24 | SPOILS BIN 24"
[ 1 | 5020090 | CAB GUARDW!PB LOGO AND PERFORATED WINDOW
[ 1 ] MODS-5t | 20° WORK PLATFORMICATWALK WITH HAND RAILS AND LADDERS
|1 | 5083500 | CAB CONTROLS (TOP LIDS)
| 1 | 700035 | TOOL BOX 36 - MOUNTED UNDER LPG TANK
[ 1 | 599900 | LOCKASLE SIDE TOOL BASKET - SOLID SIDES
[ 1 | 200110 | STAINLESS-STEEL SPRING ASPHALT LUTE HOLDER - MGUNT CURBSIDE
[ 1] 5055300 | PIVOTAL ASPHALT CHUTE
[ 1] 730200 | FRAME MNT CONE HOLDER (MALE}
[ 1] 129-00 | WATER IGLOO (5 GAL} W/BRKT ASSY
| 1 | 543700 | HOSE REEL - WB° X 25 FOR SOLVENT
| 77| 543700 | HOSE REEL- 3/8' X 25 FOR TORCH
| 1§ 543700 | HOSE REEL - 38" X 25 FOR AIR
[ 1] 5320000 | SIOE DISCHARGE CONVEYOR - 60°
HYDRAULIC TOOL CIRCU(T & EQUIPMENT
| 1 | 58000 | HYDRAULIC TOO. CIRCUIT
1 | 7020-11 | HYDRAULIC HAVMER BR-87 W/ ASPHALT CUTTER AND TAMPER PAD
[ 1] 702401 | LOCKABLE HAMMER HANGER
| 1] 539800 | HOSE REEL-DUAL 17" X 26' FOR HYD HAMMER
COMPACTOR LIFT & ACCESSORIES
| 1| 50640.00 | COMPACTCR LIFT PLATFORM - HYDRAULIC
1| 7100-17 | COMPACTOR PLATE - MBW - AP2000H
1 130-08 | 8 GAL POLY WATER TANK W 10" HOSE & SPIGOT
LIGHTS & SAF
1| 780700 | WHELEN TAMSBT2 (LED) 72" WIDE TRAFFIC ADVISOR W/ TACTLS CTRL
"2 | 95240 | WHELEN LED MICRCNS MCRNSA
47| 635-058V | WHELEN 500V LED 5VSA - MOUNT ONE EACH SIDE AND TWO IN THE REAR
[ 1 | MODS-37 | ECCOECIU03-K BACKUP CAMERA SYSTEM (MONITCR ‘A7 SOUNG + 1 CAM)
[ 1] 709810 | FIRE EXTINGUISHER 5¢
SOURCEWELL CHASSIS
| 1 |FRIUNR-04| 2022 FREIGHTLINER M2 106 W/ CUM L9 300HP, ALLISON 3500 RDS AUTOMATIC
TRANSMISSION W/ PTO PROVISION, 12,000 LB FRONT LEAF SPRING AXLE, 23,000
REAR LEAF SPRING AXLE 50 GAL ALUMINUM FUEL TANK, STEEL WHEELS, CAB
PAINTED WHITE.
SUB TOTAL:
3% SOURCEWELL DISCOUNT:
| L EM
| 1 | CUSTOM | STEPS AND GRAB HANDLES FOR PATCHER ACCESS - PAINT YELLOW
[ 1] CUSTOM | ADJUSTABLE HINGES ON PIVOTAL ASPHALT CHUTE
| 1 | CUSTOM | PROTECTIVE STEEL COVER OVER ARROW STICK
i
NON-LISTED CHASSIS
| 1 | UPGRADE | UPGRADE CHASSIS TO 2023 MODEL YEAR
| TOTAL:
FREIGHT:|
| TOTAL WITH FREIGHT:

:‘.‘L)g;:?lME FOR BODY PRODUCTION IS 120 DAYS, AFTER RECIEPT OF CHASSIS
AND BODY.

2.PB LOADER REQUIRES A 122° CAB TO AXLE.

3.LEAD TIME SUBJECT TQ CHANGE AT TIVE OF ORDER

4.CHASSIS REQUIRES PTO AND AUXILIARY SWITCHES IN DASH.

$.DELIVERY DATE FOR CHASSIS TO PB LOADER MUST BE MUTUALLY AGREED
UPON

QUOTATION
NO.11114R1

DATE 177162621
TERMS: NET 30
F.0.B: FRESNO
MFG PRODUCT: SEE BELOW
INSTALL SEE BELOW

$52,174.00

$1.534.00
$3,026 .00
$555.60
$224.00
$1.393.00
$896 .00
$1.671.00
$2,938.00
$1.268.00
$3.272.00
$6850.00
$1,002.00
$1.793.00
$140.00
$1,223.00
$321.00
$376.00
$477.00
$477.00
$477.00
$11.316.00

$2788.00
$4.078.00

$333.00
$1.525.00

$3.126.00
$3.220.00
$376.00

$2.988.00
$1,146.00
$3.212.00
$1,447.00

$251.00

$573.00
$803.00

$83,046.00

$946.00

$473.00
$946.00

$7.318.00

— e amra
$224,681.00

|

{$6,745.00)

1
|

$227,818.00

§7.147.00

Y




RETAIL PRICE LIST

SOURCEWELL DISCOUNT 3%

SOURCEWELL RETAIL

| PART# | DESCRIPTION - LIST PRICE [TEMS 3% DISCOUNT PRICE

“3% DISCOUNT FOR ORDERS 5 OR MORE*

TRUCK MOUNTED ASPHALT PATCHERS
B MODEL DISCHARGE BY DUMPING UNIT WITH TWO REAR DOORS

61633-15 MODEL B-1.5 HOT BOX (1.5 CUBIC YARD CAPACITY)
ABOVE MODEL EQUIPPED WITH RADIANT HEATER.
THERMOSTATICALLY CONTROLLED LPG BURNER, HYDRAULIC
TOP LIDS AND DOORS, SPREADER APRON., NTEA CLASS 30
HOIST, HAND TORCH, LPG TANK 26 GAL W/BRACKETS,
INSTALLATION, PAINT BLACK $ 6758400 $ 69,674.00

51533-00 MODEL B-3 (3.25 CUBIC YARD CAPACITY)
ABOVE MODEL EQUIPPED WITH RADIANT HEATER,
THERMOSTATICALLY CONTROLLED LPG BURNER, HYDRAULIC
TOP LIDS AND DOCRS, MODEL 316 SHOVELING APRON,
NTEA CLASS 40 HOIST, HAND TORCH, LPG TANK 25 GAL W/BRACKETS,
INSTALLATION AND PAINT BLACK $ 7633000 $ 78,650.00

51534-00 MODEL B-4 (4 CUBIC YARD CAPACITY)
ABOVE MODEL EQUIPPED WITH RADIANT HEATER,
THERMOSTATICALLY CONTROLLED LPG BURNER, HYDRAULIC
TOP LIDS AND DOORS, MODEL 316 SHOVELING APRON,
NTEA CLASS 50 HOIST, HAND TORCH, LPG TANK 25 GAL W/BRACKETS
INSTALLATION AND PAINT BLACK S 79,709.00 $ 82,174.00

51635-00 MODEL B-5 {5 CUBIC YARD CAPACITY)
ABOVE MODEL EQUIPPED WITH RADIANT HEATER,
THERMOSTATICALLY CONTROLLED LPG BURNER, HYDRAULIC
TOP LIDS AND DOORS, MODEL 316 SHOVELING APRON,
NTEA CLASS 50 HOIST, HAND TORCH, LPG TANK 25 GAL W/BRACKETS,
INSTALLATION AND PAINT BLACK $ 8306400 $ 85,632.00

51536-00 MODEL B-6 (6 CUBIC YARD CAPACITY)
ABOVE MODEL EQUIPPED WITH RADIANT HEATER,
THERMOSTATICALLY CONTROLLED LPG BURNER, HYDRAULIC
TOP LIDS AND DOORS, MODEL. 316 SHOVELING APRON,
NTEA CLASS 50 HOIST, HAND TORCH. LPG TANK 25 GAL W/BRACKETS,
INSTALLATION AND PAINT BLACK $ 86379.00 $ 89,050.00

51636-08 MODEL B-8 (8 CUBIC YARD CAPACITY)
ABOVE MODEL EQUIPPED WITH RADIANT HEATER,
THERMOSTATICALLY CONTROLLED LPG BURNER, HYDRAULIC
TOP LIDS AND DOORS, MODEL 316 SHOVELING APRON,
NTEA CLASS 80 HOIST, HAND TORCH, LPG TANK 25 GAL W/BRACKETS,
INSTALLATION AND PAINT BLACK $ 102,184.00 $ 105,344.00

5778 W. Barstow Fresno, California 93722.5024 Telephone (559) 277-7370 Fax (559) 277-7375



RETAIL PRICE LIST

SOURCEWELL DISCOUNT 3%

SOURCEWELL

RETAIL

| PART# |

DESCRIPTION - LIST PRICE ITEMS 3% DISCOUNT

PRICE

51636-10

51618-18

51618-00

51619-00

51620-00

51621-00

51621-08

*3% DISCOUNT FOR ORDERS 5 OR MORE*
MODEL B-10 (10 CUBIC YARD CAPACITY)
ABOVE MODEL EQUIPPED WITH RADIANT HEATER,
THERMOSTATICALLY CONTROLLED LPG BURNER, HYDRAULIC
TOP LIDS AND DOORS, MODEL 316 SHOVELING APRON,
NTEA CLASS 90 HOIST, HAND TORCH, LPG TANK 25 GAL W/BRACKETS
INSTALLATION AND PAINT BLACK $  105,068.00 $

BC MODEL DISCHARGE BY BELT CONVEYOR

MODEL BC-1.8 HOT BOX (1.8 CUBIC YARD CAPACITY)
ABOVE MODEL EQUIPPED WITH RADIANT HEATER,
THERMOSTATICALLY CONTROLLED LPG BURNER, HYDRAULIC
TOP LIDS AND DOORS, KEVLAR CHAIN CONVEYOR, HAND TORCH.
TORCH, SHOVEL APRON, LPG TANK 25 GAL W/BRACKETS, S 6758400 $
INSTALLATION AND PAINT BLACK

MODEL BC-3 (3 CUBIC YARD CAPACITY)
ABOVE MODEL EQUIPPED WITH RADIANT HEATER,
THERMOSTATICALLY CONTROLLED LPG BURNER, HYDRAULIC
TOP LIDS AND DOORS, KEVLAR CHAIN CONVEYOR, HAND
TORCH, SHOVEL APRON, LPG TANK 25 GAL W/BRACKETS, $ 76,330.00 $
INSTALLATION AND PAINT BLACK

MODEL BC-4 (4 CUBIC YARD CAPACITY)
ABOVE MODEL EQUIPPED WITH RADIANT HEATER,
THERMOQSTATICALLY CONTROLLED LPG BURNER, HYDRAULIC
TOP LIDS AND DOORS, KEVLAR CHAIN CONVEYOR, HAND
TORCH, SHOVEL APRON, LPG TANK 25 GAL W/BRACKETS, S 79,703.00 $
INSTALLATION AND PAINT BLACK

MODEL BC-5 (5§ CUBIC YARD CAPACITY)
ABOVE MODEL EQUIPPED WITH RADIANT HEATER,
THERMOSTATICALLY CONTROLLED LPG BURNER, HYDRAULIC
TOP LIDS AND DOORS, KEVLAR CHAIN CONVEYOR, HAND TORCH,
SHOVEL APRON, PRIME PAINT, LPG TANK 25 GAL W/BRACKETS,
INSTALLATION AND PAINT BLACK $ 83,064.00 $

MODEL BC-6 (6 CUBIC YARD CAPACITY)
ABOVE MODEL EQUIPPED WITH RADIANT HEATER,
THERMOSTATICALLY CONTROLLED LPG BURNER, HYDRAULIC
TOP LIDS AND DOORS, KEVLAR CHAIN CONVEYOR, HAND TORCH,
SHOVEL APRON, PRIME PAINT, LPG TANK 25 GAL W/BRACKETS,
INSTALLATION AND PAINT BLACK s 86,379.00 $

MODEL BC-8 (8 CUBIC YARD CAPACITY)
ABOVE MODEL EQUIPPED WITH RADIANT HEATER,
THERMOSTATICALLY CONTROLLED LPG BURNER, HYDRAULIC
TOP LIDS AND DOORS, KEVLAR CHAIN CONVEYOR, HAND TORCH,
SHOVEL APRON, PRIME PAINT, LPG TANK 25 GAL W/BRACKETS,
INSTALLATION AND PAINT BLACK $  102,184.00 S

5778 W. Barstow Fresno, California 93722-5024 Telephone (559) 277-7370 Fax (558) 277-7375

112,441.00

69,674.00

78,690.00

82,174.00

85,632.00

89,050.00

105,344.00




RETAIL PRICE LIST

SOURCEWELL DISCOUNT 3%

SOURCEWELL RETAIL

| PART# | DESCRIPTION - LIST PRICE ITEMS 3% DISCOUNT PRICE

*3% DISCOUNT FOR ORDERS 5 OR MORE*
51621-10 MODEL BC-10 (10 CUBIC YARD CAPACITY)
ABOVE MODEL EQUIPPED WITH RADIANT HEATER.
THERMOSTATICALLY CONTROLLED LPG BURNER, HYDRAULIC
TOP LIDS AND DOORS. KEVLAR CHAIN CONVEYOR, HAND TORCH,
SHOVEL APRON, PRIME PAINT, LPG TANK 25 GAL W/BRACKETS,
INSTALLATION AND PAINT BLACK $ 109,068.00 $ 112,441.00

AC MODEL DISCHARGE BY SINGLE AUGER

51622-00 MODEL AC-3 (3 CUBIC YARD CAPACITY)
ABOVE MODEL EQUIPPED WITH RADIANT HEATER,
THERMOSTATICALLY CONTROLLED LPG BURNER, HYDRAULIC
TOP LIDS AND DOORS, SINGLE AUGER CONVEYOR WITH ANTI-
BRIDGING DEVICE, HAND TORCH, SHOVEL APRON,
LPG TANK 25 GAL W/BRACKETS, INSTALLATION AND PAINT BLACK $ 76,330.00 $ 78,690.00

51623-00 MODEL AC-4 {4 CUBIC YARD CAPACITY)
ABOVE MODEL EQUIPPED WITH RADIANT HEATER,
THERMOSTATICALLY CONTROLLED LPG BURNER, HYDRAULIC
TOP LIDS AND DOORS, SINGLE AUGER CONVEYOR WITH ANT}-
BRIDGING DEVICE, HAND TORCH, SHOVEL APRON,
LPG TANK 25 GAL W/BRACKETS, INSTALLATION AND PAINT BLACK $ 79,709.00 $ 82,174.00

51624-00 MODEL AC-5 (5.25 CUBIC YARD CAPACITY)
ABOVE MODEL EQUIPPED WITH RADIANT HEATER,
THERMOSTATICALLY CONTROLLED LPG BURNER, HYDRAULIC
TOP LIDS AND DOORS, SINGLE AUGER CONVEYOR WITH ANTI-
BRIDGING DEVICE, HAND TORCH, SHOVEL APRON,
LPG TANK 25 GAL W/BRACKETS, INSTALLATION AND PAINT BLACK $  B83,066.00 $ 85,632.00

51626-00 MODEL AC-8 (6 CUBIC YARD CAPACITY)
ABOVE MODEL EQUIPPED WITH RADIANT HEATER,
THERMOSTATICALLY CONTROLLED LPG BURNER, HYDRAULIC
TOP LIDS AND DOORS, SINGLE AUGER CONVEYOR WITH ANTI-
BRIDGING DEVICE, HAND TORCH. SHOVEL APRON,
LPG TANK 25 GAL W/BRACKETS, INSTALLATION AND PAINT BLACK 5 86379.00 $ 89,050.00

DA MODEL DISCHARGE BY DUAL AUGER

51623-03 MODEL DA-3 (3 CUBIC YARD CAPACITY)
ABOVE MODEL EQUIPPED WITH RADIANT HEATER.
THERMOSTATICALLY CONTROLLED LPG BURNER, HYDRAULIC
TOP LIDS AND DOORS, DUAL AUGER CONVEYOR, HAND
TORCH, SHOVEL APRON, LPG TANK 25 GAL W/BRACKETS,
INSTALLATION AND PAINT BLACK $ 76,330.00 $ 78,690.00

5778 W. Barstow Fresno, California 93722-5024 Telephone {559) 277-7370 Fax (559) 277-7375



SOURCEWELL DISCOUNT 3%

RETAIL PRICE LIST

SOURCEWELL RETAIL
| PART# | DESCRIPTION - LIST PRICE ITEMS 3% DISCOUNT PRICE
*3% DISCOUNT FOR ORDERS 5 OR MORE*
§1623-04  MODEL DA-4 {4 CUBIC YARD CAPACITY)
ABOVE MODEL EQUIPPED WITH RADIANT HEATER,
THERMOSTATICALLY CONTROLLED LPG BURNER, HYDRAULIC
TOP LIDS AND DOORS, DUAL AUGER CONVEYOR, HAND
TORCH, SHOVEL APRON, LPG TANK 25 GAL W/BRACKETS,
INSTALLATION AND PAINT BLACK $  79,709.00 $ 82,174.00
51623-05  MODEL DA-5 (5 CUBIC YARD CAPACITY)
ABOVE MODEL EQUIPPED WITH RADIANT HEATER,
THERMOSTATICALLY CONTROLLED LPG BURNER, HYDRAULIC
TOP LIDS AND DOORS, DUAL AUGER CONVEYOR, HAND
TORCH, SHOVEL APRON, LPG TANK 25 GAL W/BRACKETS,
INSTALLATION AND PAINT BLACK $ 8306400 $ 85,632.00
DA MODEL DISCHARGE BY DUAL AUGER-continued
51623-06  MODEL DA-6 (6 CUBIC YARD CAPACITY)
ABOVE MODEL EQUIPPED WITH RADIANT HEATER,
THERMOSTATICALLY CONTROLLED LPG BURNER, HYDRAULIC
TOP LIDS AND DOORS, DUAL AUGER CONVEYOR, HAND
TORCH, SHOVEL APRON, LPG TANK 25 GAL W/BRACKETS,
INSTALLATION AND PAINT BLACK $  86379.00 § 89,050.00
TRUCK MOUNTED ASPHALT PATCHER OPTIONS
MODS-01  LESS TRUCK INSTALLATION FOR PATCHER - DEDUCT S {7,277.00) $ (7,503.00)
§0555-00  LPG TANK 35 GAL W/ BRACKETS $ 1,488.00 $ 1,534.00
50480-00  HYDRAULIC TOOL CIRCUIT $ 2,705.00 $ 2,788.00
50630-01  ELECTRIC HEATING SYSTEM - 230-40 VAC (6K) S 2,93800 $ 3,028.00
50630-03  ELECTRIC HEATING SYSTEM - 240V (9K) $ 428100 $ 4,413.00
5078-00  AIR BLOW GUN X 25' HOSE $ 1,621.00 $ 1,671.00
7000-36 TOOL BOX 36" $ 972.00 $ 1,002.00
7000-48 TOOL BOX 48" $ 1,00400 $ 1,035.00
7000-20 TOOL BASKET $ 61800 $ 637.00
50553-00  PIVOTAL ASPHALT CHUTE $ 1,187.00 $ 1,223.00
50640-00  COMPACTOR LIFT PLATFORM - HYDRAULIC $ 3,033.00 $ 3,126.00
§6150-00  SIDE AND REAR SPOILS BINS $ 4,836.00 $ 4,985.00
§0560-00  SOLVENT PUMP 8 WAND $ 1,33800 $ 1,379.00
50560-00-1  SOLVENT WAND & HOSE $ 967.00 $ 996.00
7701-00 VANAIR RC40 40 CFM COMPRESSOR $ 7,512.00 $ 7,744.00
7700-00 VANAIR 160 CFM UNDERDECK COMPRESSOR $ 1880000 $ 19,381.00
MODS-68 14 CFM GASOLINE COMPRESSOR W/ ELECTRIC START $ 551400 $ 5,684.00
614-00 SAND SPREADER ATTACHMENT $ 5329.00 $ 5,493.00
§1570-00  PB MODEL #316 SHOVELING APRON $ 2,517.00 $ 2,594.00
695-100 SAFETY LIGHTING PACKAGE; 10 LIGHT LED ARROWBOARD, $ 1,808.00 $ 1,863.00
STROBE BEACON
695-200 SAFETY LIGHTING PACKAGE; WHELEN LED ARROWBOARD, $ 3,307.00 $ 3,409.00
4 500 SERIES LED FLASHERS AND ONE STROBE BEACON
695-058 WHELEN 500 SERIES STROBE (LED) $ 43700 $ 450.00
695-058v  WHELEN 500V SERIES MODEL 5V3A (LED) $ 779.00 S 803.00
695.058v1  WHELEN MODEL 5V1A AMBER WARNING LIGHT WITH SFLANGEC CHROME MOUNTING ¢ 86800 $ 894.00

FLANGE

5778 W. Barstow Fresno, California 93722-5024 Telephone (559) 277-7370 Fax (559) 277-7375




SOURCEWELL DISCOUNT 3%

RETAIL PRICE LIST

SOURCEWELL RETAIL
| PART# | DESCRIPTION - LIST PRICE ITEMS 3% DISCOUNT PRICE
*3% DISCOUNT FOR ORDERS 5 OR MORE"
695-950 WHELEN MODEL PSL1B SLIMLINE LIGHTHEAD WITH BAIL/STUD MOUNTING BRACKET $ 923.00 $ 951.00
AND WHITE HOUSING
695-960 WHELEN MODEL OACOEDCR OS SERIES WHITE ILLUMINATION LIGHT WITH CLEAR LENS  § 28200 $ 290.00
AND 45° ANGLED CHROME-PLATED BEZEL
695-970 WHELEN PIONEER PLUS MODEL PSP1AP1 SINGLE PANEL PIONEER PLUS, 8° 3,593.00 $ 3,704.00
SPOTLIGHT, 115 VAC, UL LISTED WITH POLE/PEDESTAL MOUNT ADAPTER AND ON/OFF
SWITCH WITH 30" TELESCOPING POLE
7802-02 WANCO MODEL WLP90BE-LSAC 36" x 72" ARROWBOARD WITH 25 LED LIGHTS AND 90°  § 7,339.00 $ 7,565.00
LOW PROFILE POWER TILT BRACKET, CAB CONTROLS AND IN-CAB ARROW UP LIGHT
7802-03 WANCO MODEL WLP180B5-LSAC 30" x 60" ARROWBOARD WITH 25 LED LIGHTS AND $ 6,509.00 $ 6,710.00
180°LOW PROFILE POWER TILT BRACKET, CAB CONTROLS AND IN-CAB ARROW UP
LIGHT
MODS-02  WANCO MODEL WLP180B6-LSAC 30"X72" ARROWBOARD WITH 180 DEG TILT CAB $ 6,889.00 $ 7,102.00
CONTROLS AND IN CAB ARROW UP LIGHT
TRUCK MOUNTED ASPHALT PATCHER OPTIONS - continued
7807-00 WHELEN TA45B72 (LED) 72" WIDE TRAFFIC ADVISOR W/ TACTL5 CTRL $ 2,809.00 $ 2,988.00
7800-16 ARROW BOARD W/ CONTR & BRKT - 10 LIGHT (LED) S 1,417.00 $ 1,460.00
MODS-04  WHELEN FAMAAAAP MINILIGHT BAR (LED) WITH BRACKET 3 2,677.00 $ 2,759.00
695-062 WHELEN L21LAP AMBER STROBE LIGHT $ 72600 $ 748.00
695-240 WHELEN LED MICRONS MCRNSA $ 556.00 $ 573.00
695-047 ECCO WORKLIGHT LED 4* $ 450,00 $ 463.00
5437-00 HOSE REEL - 3/8" X 25' FOR SOLVENT/AIR/TORCH $ 463.00 $ 477.00
5438-00 HOSE REEL - 1/2" X 25' FOR EMULSION S 521.00 S 537.00
5399-00 HOSE REEL - DUAL 1/2" FOR HYD HAMMER $ 1,480.00 $ 1,525.00
5396-00 HOSE REEL - 314" X §0' FOR AIR HAMMER $ 1,02000 $ 1,051.00
50635-00  CAB CONTROLS $ 64100 $ 660.00
2001-10 STAINLESS-STEEL SPRING ASPHALT LUTE HOLDER $ 136.00 $ 140.00
7302-00 FRAME MOUNT CONE HOLDER - MALE $ 31200 $ 321.00
56101-00 HYDRAULIC SPOILS BIN - SIDE MNT $ 8,027.00 $ 8,275.00
MODS-85  REAR SPOILS BIN WITH HYDRAULIC LIFT & LOWER $ 6,384.00 $ 6,581.00
53200-00  SIDE DISCHARGE CONVEYOR $ 10977.00 § 11,316.00
50572-00 ROLLER CARRY RACK - B SERIES $ 876.00 $ 903.00
50572-10 ROLLER TRANSPORT HOIST - HYDRAULIC $ 2,998.00 $ 3,090.00
129-00 WATER IGLOO (5 GAL) W/BRKT ASSY $ 365.00 $ 376.00
130-08 8 GAL POLY WATER TANK W/ 10' HOSE & SPIGOT $ 365.00 $ 376.00
7021-00 LOCKABLE HAMMER HANGER S 32400 $ 333.00
7024-02 TAMPER HOLDER $ 683.00 $ 704.00
§0574-00  AUXILIARY ELECTRIC HEAT SYSTEM - ELEMENT $ 758.00 $ 781.00
50276-00 2" INSULATED EMULSION TANK $ 2,132.00 $ 2,187.00
6100-00 DUAL SPRAY WAND $ 498,00 $ 513.00
§0560-12 15 GALLON SOLVENT TANK $ 1,352.00 $ 1,393.00
40010-00 SIDE OPENING DOOR ON SPOILS BIN (ONE SIDE) $ 84000 $ 865.00
7230-00 ECCO 901 SMART BACK UP ALARM $ 233.00 $ 246.00
MODS-03 § GAL. BUCKET HOOKS $ 175.00 $ 180.00
7999-10 FIRE EXTINGUISHER 5# $ 24400 $ 251.00
7989-20 FIRE EXTINGUISHER 10# $ 300.00 $ 309.00
7999-40 TRIANGLE KIT $ 43.00 $ 44.00
6024-00 THERMOMETER 0-300 $ 21800 $ 224.00
MODS-05 KWUIK-AS-A-WINK AIR COUPLERS FOR VANAIR $ 539,00 $ 555.00
MODS-06 ARROWBOARD DEBRIS SHIELD $ 582.00 $ 599.00

5778 W. Barstow Fresno, California 93722-5024 Telephone (558) 277-7370 Fax (559) 277-7375




RETAIL PRICE LIST

SOURCEWELL DISCOUNT 3%

SOURCEWELL RETAIL
| PART# | DESCRIPTION - LIST PRICE ITEMS _ 3% DISCOUNT PRICE
*3% DISCOUNT FOR ORDERS 5 OR MORE"
MODS-07 TOP LIDS OPEN WARNING LIGHT IN CAB $ 335.00 § 345.00
MODS-08 COMPACTOR LOCKABLE HANDLE HOLDER $ 485.00 $ 500.00
7065-00 25' POWER CABLE 220 VOLT 3 539.00 $ 555.00
7065-50 50' POWER CABLE 220 VOLT $ 753.00 $ 776.00
7066-00 25' POWER CABLE 110 VOLT $ 32400 $ 334.00
7066-50 50' POWER CABLE 110 VOLT S 379.00 ¢ 390.00
6020-0A EXTRA'Y STRAINER SCREENS S 5800 $ 59.00
MODS-10 FRONT BUMPER AIR VANAIR OUTLET S 634.00 $ 653.00
5385-00 HOSE REEL - PLPL450 - 1/2" X 50' FOR EMULSION $ 57000 $ 587.00
4016-10 DEADMAN SPRAY WAND “LA STYLE" $ 623.00 $ 642.00
MODS-11  FOLD DOWN LADDER ON EMULSION TANK $ 709.00 $ 730.00
7020-40 AR HAMMER APT 60# WITH BITS $ 2,167.00 $ 2,233.00
7020-41 AIR HAMMER APT 90% WITH BITS $ 2,259.00 $ 2,328.00
7020-11 HYDRAULIC HAMMER BR-67 WITH BITS 3 3,956.00 $ 4,078.00
5385-310 LOOSE 3/4" x 25 FT HOSE WITH AIR COUPLERS $ 32400 $ 334.00
MODS-13 0-250 SMALL HEAD THERMOMETER $ 109.00 $ 112.00
TRUCK MOUNTED ASPHALT PATCHER OPTIONS - continued
MODS-14 LICENSE PLATE LIGHTING, ALUMINUM REFLECTORS, DECALS, PERMANENT LABELS $ 47400 S 488.00
50180-00 PIVOTAL ASPHALT CHUTE EXTENSION $ 136.00 $ 140.00
MODS-15 STORAGE BOX IN CAB S 155.00 $ 159.00
MODS-16  UNDER CONVEYOR PAN $ 1,543.00 $ 1,590.00
50556-00 LPG TANK 50 GAL W/BRACKET UPGRADE $ 1,562.00 S 1,610.00
50200-00 CAB GUARD W/ PB LOGO AND PERFORATED WINDOW S 1,230.00 $ 1,268.00
50150-00 SPOILS BIN 18" $ 2,684.00 S 2,766.00
50150-24 SPOILS BIN 24" $ 2,879.00 S 2,968.00
50150-30 SPOILS BIN 30" s 3,03600 $ 3,129.00
50150-36 SPOILS BIN 36" $ 3,195.00 $ 3,293.00
MODS-51 20" WORK PLATFORM/CATWALK WITH HAND RAILS AND LADDERS $ 3,17400 S 3,272.00
MODS-61 12" WORK PLATFORM/CATWALK WITH HAND RAILS AND LADDERS $ 2,48000 $ 2,556.00
7300-00 FRONT BUMPER CONE HOLDER (MALE) $ 163.00 $ 168.00
7100-31 COMPACTOR PLATE - WACKER WP1550AW HONDA $ 2,932.00 $ 3,022.00
7100-11 COMPACTOR PLATE - MBW - AP2000H $ 312400 $ 3,220.00
7110-10 VIBRATORY ROLLER WACKER RSS800A HONDA ENGINE + BATTERY $ 15,526.00 $ 16,006.00
7110-30 VIBRATORY ROLLER BOMAG BWS55E $ 9,103.00 $ 9,384.00
7110-20 VIBRATORY ROLLER ESSICK V30-5EH + BATTERY S 15,289.00 $ 15,761.00
7999-35 FIRST AID KIT (DOT) METAL CASE $ 97.00 $ 99.00
5989-00 LOCKABLE SIDE TOOL BASKET S 1,74000 $ 1,793.00
2120-00 DUAL ASPHALT LUTE HOLDER - BRACKET S 168.00 $ 173.00
50157-00 DIP TANK - SHOVEL SIZED WITH SEALED TOP $ 81500 $ 840.00
MODS-57 SMALL SPOILS BIN $ 2,35100 $ 2,423.00
615-00 SAND BIN3 CUF $ 1,037.00 $ 1,069.00
5§6150-00 36" WIDE SIDE MOUNTED STATICNARY SPOILS BIN $ 3,771.00 $ 3,887.00
50630-02 ELECTRIC HEATING SYSTEM - 208 VAC $ 2,938.00 $ 3,028.00
50635-10 DUAL CONTROLS $ 1,813.00 $ 1,865.00
MODS-69 HOOK LIFT SPOILS BIN $ 2,953.00 $ 3,044.00
MODS-70 REAR SPOILS BIN $ 2,42000 $ 2,494.00
7000-11 TOOL BASKET - MINI $ 61800 $ 637.00
50640-60 COMPACTOR LIFT PLATFORM - HYDRAULIC (MINI) S 2,498.00 $ 2,575.00
4001-00 DRAW OFF VALVE $ 742.00 $ 764.00
7700-01 PROGRAM TRUCK SPEEDS $ 60700 $ 625,00
7303-00 CONE HOLDER (FEMALE) S 312.00 $ 321.00
7380-00 RUBBER WHEEL CHOCKS W/ HOLDER (SET) $ 25200 $ 259.00

5778 W. Barstow Fresno, California 83722-5024 Telephone (559) 277-7370 Fax (559) 277-73715




RETAIL PRICE LIST

SOURCEWELL DISCOUNT 3%

SOURCEWELL RETAIL
[PART# DESCRIPTION - LIST PRICE ITEMS 3% DISCOUNT PRICE
*3% DISCOUNT FOR ORDERS 5 OR MORE"
7725-00 OlL COOLER $ 619.00 $ 638.00
7703-00 FAN OIL COOLER $ 959.00 $ 988.00
1982-03 SUCTION OIL FILTER S 165.00 $ 170.00
130-16 16 GAL POLY WATER TANK W/ 10' HOSE $ 71100 S 732.00
50169-00 AIR ACTUALTED EXHAUST STACK DAMPER $ 997.00 § 1,027.00
6000-00 HOT WELL FOR EMULSION WAND $ 997.00 $ 1,027.00
50280-00 LOW PROFILE DOORS $ 2,236.00 $ 2,305.00
MODS-78 ARROWBOARD - WHELEN TALB8S5 (LED) $ 1,600.00 $ 1,649.00
MODS-79 WHELEN TACF85LH LED TRAFFIC ADVISOR 45.12 LG $ 1,835.00 $ 1,851.00
MODS-80 WHELEN EDGE FREEDOM [V LIGHT BAR MODEL F4X2AAAA, 55" S 2,677.00 $ 2,759.00
MODS-81 WANCO ARROWBOARD 25LIGHT LED PWR BRKT WFBP5-L.SAC 80 DEG PWTLT 30x60 $ 6,571.00 $ 6,774.00
MODS-82 WHELEN BGL BRANCH GUARD FOR L21LAP $ 5200 $ 53.00
695-910 STROBE SWIVEL BRACKET $ 194.00 S 200.00
7220-00 PRECO 220 BACKUP ALARM S 16100 $ 165.00
7999-50 PRECO 45A BACKUP ALARM S 21500 $ 221.00
7100-20 COMPACTOR PLATE - MULTIQUIP MVCS0L $ 3,902.00 $ 4,022.00
MODS-83 VIBRATORY ROLLER VIBCO GR-1600H $ 3,296.00 $ 3,397.00
50573-00 PBL BPMAG LIFT HOOK BRACKET - FOR ROLLER HOIST $ 904.00 S 931.00
50644-20 BOMAG LOCK ON COMPACTOR LIFT PLATFORM S 689.00 $ 710.00
7020-10 HYDRAULIC HAMMER BR-45 W/ ASPHALT CUTTER AND TAMPER PAD $ 3,736.00 $ 3,851.00
7020-13 HYDRAULIC HAMMER BR-87 W/ ASPHALT CUTTER AND TAMPER PAD $ 4,429.00 $ 4,565.00
7040-40 BACKFILL TAMPER TA 57112 $ 3,684.00 $ 3,797.00
7030-21 ASPHALT CUTTER $ 11400 $ 117.00
7030-00 DETACHABLE SHANK WITH PAD S 32000 $ 329.00
7030-20 CLAY SPADE $ 13500 $ 139.00
7030-22 MOIL POINT $ 4200 $ 43.00
7030-23 CHISEL POINT $ 42.00 $ 43.00
7999-30 FIRE EXTINGUISHER 20# $ 43400 $ 447.00
5494-00 HOSE REEL - 3/8" X 50' FOR SOLVENT/AIR/TORCH S 54900 $ 565.00
6§438-00 HOSE REEL - 3/4* X 25' FOR EMULSION $ 1,111.00 § 1,145.00
5436-00 HOSE REEL DUAL - 1/2° X 50' FOR EMULSION $ 664.00 $ 684.00
7000-24 24" TOOL BOX S 85100 $ 877.00
MODS-71 SCORPION TL-3 TRAILER ATTENUATOR W/ 12-VOLT ELECTRICAL SYSTEM, LED $ 32,372.00 S 33,373.00
LIGHTING, AUTOMATIC BREAKAWAY BRAKE SYSTEM, SAFETY CABLES & STANDARD
REFLECTIVE SHEETING PATTERN (MASH ELIGIBLE 100 KPH TEST LEVEL 3)

40001-00 FOLDING HANDLE KIT FOR COMPACTOR PLATE $ 1,07800 $ 1,111.00
MODS-09 DIESEL PATCHER HEAT IN LIEU OF HEAT $ 513200 $ 5,290.00
MODS-12 ELECTRIC PATCHER HEAT IN LIEU OF $ 22,71600 $ 23,418.00

5778 W. Barstow Fresno, California 93722-5024 Telephone (559) 277-7370 Fax (559) 277-7375




