Loy W
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT PURCHASING REQUEST FORM

| .
I AU A N R

FUND REQUESTOR

1304 ROAD & BRIDGE CAPITAL [~] IKirk McCosh |

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT / DIVISION DATE OF REQUEST:

14125 STREETS [+ INovember 17, 2022 ]
TIME FRAME

OBJECT CODE Start / End Date:

1564300 Heavy Machinery & Equipment - Capital [~ | |

ITEM - Name and Location of Project

[Replacement of PWS 2930 2015 Tymco Street Sweeper ]

SCOPE OF WORK - What type of work

This vehicle is used daily by the Streets Division to sweep streets and clean curb gutters.

JUSTIFICATION -Why is this work necessary and how was the vendor chosen (Include
Contract #, DemandStar #, Quote#)

To carry out stormwater BMP, street sweeping and cleaning curb gutters.
This unit will replace PWS 2930, 2015 Tymco 600 Strest Sweeper

This piece of equipment was quoted by Sourcewell Contract : #093021-FAY and budgeted for
FY 22/23. City of Port Saint Lucie member ID # 64180

GL# 304.4125.564300.00000

VENDOR TOTAL COST

[FAYAT Environmental Solutions | |$244,924.92 |
Existing W-9 Payment Type
Vendor Attached

REQUESTER FOLLOWED PURCHASING POLICIES AND PROCEDURES PER THE CITY'S
GUIDELINES LISTED BELOW ,
O YES O NO Division Manager Approval: M M {Z ﬁL Date: 1/ |77 ,2%
" Heath Stoston., PE.
Department Head Approval if required: __ Public Works Director Date: 11/17/2022




BY SELECTING BELOW YOU AGREE THAT YOU HAVE REVIEWED AND FOLLOWED THE
CITY'S PURCHASING GUIDELINES FOR THE FOLLOWING THRESHOLD:

MOTE: CAN NOT USE THREE QUOTES

FOR ENGINEERING IF CONSTRUCTION

ggsgéi %VERPS;iEK é;ﬁgg;gggose $0.01- $5,000TO $25,000 TO $50,000 TO $75,000

CoTmOIG SamacEs conTACT) $4999.99  $24,999.99 $49,999.99 $74,999.99 AND
ABOVE

SELECT ONE O 0O O O ®

POLICIES AND PROCEDURES UPDATE PURCHASING THRESHOLDS

QUOTE GUIDELINES FOR PURCHASES LESS THAN $75,0000
SMALL PURCHASES
$0.01 TO $4,999.99:

ONE (1) VERBAL QUOTE VERBAL QUOTE VIA PHONE WITH QUOTE FORM ATTACHED
INFORMAL QUOTES REQUEST FOR QUOTES (RFQ) PRODUCTS AND SERVICES
$5,000 TO $24,999.99:

THREE (3) VERBAL QUOTES VERBAL QUOTES VIA PHONE WITH QUOTE FORM ATTACHED FOR
REVIEW AND APPROVAL OF DEPARTMENT HEAD
$25,000 TO $49,999.99:

THREE (3) COMPETITIVE WRITTEN QUOTES WITH WRITTEN QUOTES AND ALL DOCUMENTATION
ATTACHED REVIEW AND APPROVAL OF DEPARTMENT HEAD AND DIVISION DIRECTOR PMD
$50,000 TO $74,999.99:

THREE (3) COMPETITIVE WRITTEN QUOTES WITH WRITTEN QUOTES AND ALL DOCUMENTATION
ATTACHED REVIEW AND APPROVAL OF DEPARTMENT HEAD, DIVISION DIRECTOR PMD AND CITY
MANAGER
$75.000 AND ABOVE
BID REQUIRED (INFORMAL BID, ONE-TIME SEALED BID, INVITATION TO BID, COMPETITIVE BID)

THIS SECTION WILL BE COMPLETED BY PUBLIC WORKS FINANCIAL STAFF

FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE IN THIS FISCAL YEAR'S BUDGET FOR THIS REQUEST
G YES O NO

FINANCIAL STAFF HAS REVIEWED THE REQUEST AND IT MEETS THE POLICY
REQUIREMENTS

GXYES QNO

PLEASE NOTE: PUBLIC WORKS FINANCIAL STAFF WILL REVIEW AND OBTAIN THE NECESSARY
APPROVAL /APPROVALS ACCORDING TO THE PURCHASING GUIDELINES.

ONCE THE REQUEST HAS MET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE REVIEW AND APPROVAL PROCESS NOTED
ABOVE AN EMAIL WITH THE APPROPRIATE NOTICE TO PROCEED WILL BE PROVIDED BY A MEMBER OF
THE PUBLIC WORKS FINANCIAL STAFF.

PUBLIC WORKS FINANCIAL STAFF MEMBER THAT REVIEWED THE REQUEST

Christine Murphy 11/17/2022




Christine Murehx

From: Robyn Holder

Sent: Friday, November 18, 2022 3:10 PM
To: Christine Murphy

Subject: Street Sweeper

This will have to have a legal review to use this Sourcewell Contract. Once they have approved it then | can approve the
req.

Robyn Holder, CPPB
Procurement Manager

City of Port St. Lucie

121 SW Port St. Lucie Blvd.
Port St. Lucie, Florida 34984
772-344-4293

NIGP

_____ QPPD
ACCREDITED



FAYAT GROUP
Dealer Name Smith Equipment 5.0%
Customer Name City of Port St. Lucie Order No.
Customer Physical Address 121 SW Thornhill Rd Q Date 11/9/2022
City, State, Zipcode Port St. Lucie, FL 34984 Sourcewell Cont #]  093021-FAY
Contact Person Kirk McCosh
Contact Title Fleet Manager
Contact Email Address kmccosh@cityofpsl.com
Contact Phone Number 772-871-5225
Customer Sourcewell Number
1 Basic machine | Sourcewell Price Ea]  Total Price
11 5-iSeries 25 MPH, meeting NHTSA Road safety standards, including: 273,807 273,807
Tier 4 engine Standard tipping container
Inspection door retainer Wide sweeping
Gutter brush angle adjustment right hand side Dual tires
Step on brooms License plate holder
12V Plug inside cabin Airconditioning
Coated suction line + Suspended swivel wheel Aluminium cover inside rear door
Alloy Fan Easy liftable grid
LED work light package {brushes, cabin, container) Rearview camera
LED beacon light {front and back) Engine safety stop
Suction nozzle camera + second monitor Heated and electrically adjustable mirrors
Central doorlock (doors lockable from inside) Service manual
Cruise control (during sweeping) PM10 Standard
7 Broom and suction system
7.2.2 Gutter brush angle adjustment left and right hand side 1,025 1,025
7.3 Borium Fan 1,308 1,308
7.4.1 Third brush / Weedcutter complete (double angle adjustment included) 17,813 17,813
10 Water options
10.1 High pressure water pump with spray gun mounted right hand side 4,617 4,617
10.2 Water recycling system in front of container {not i.c.w. 16.4.x} 5,170 -
1 Wander hose
111 Wander hose {8 inch) through container roof and maunted on rear door including mounting rack 5,330 5,330
12 13 ical and safety opti
12.1 Air suspended driver seat with 2 point safety belt 1,774 1,774
Subtotal: | $ 305,674.12
Sourcewell Discount: | $ {15,283.71)
Optional Additional Dealer DL $ {59,031.49)
Ravo 5i Subtotal: | $ 231,358.92
99 Non Sourcewell Items Price Each Total Price
99.1 Quick Change Gutter Brooms {1 pallet = 15 brooms) 2,900 % 2,900.00
99.2 Weed Cutter Brooms 2721 % 816.00
* This is the cost for solid paint. For metallic paint an additional cost of $1,200 will be charged
** please refer to the RAVO extended warranty conditions document
We are pleased to offer the following quotation for a Ravo Model 5i with the options listing above per
the terms and conditions of the Sourcewell Contract Number 093021-FAY and the additional terms
sheet attached.
Ravo 5i Subtotal $ 231,358.92
Total Non Sourcewell Items $ 3,716.00
Extended Warranty Not Selected
Training $ 2,000.00
Dealer Prep. $ 850.00
Freight $ 7,000.00
Total Sourcewell Price S 244,924.92
Very truly yours,
Brian Samsel
Salesman
Brian@smith-equipment.com

863-272-3695



For Acceptance:

Signed

Brian Samsel
Salesman

Date

Kirk McCosh
Fleet Manager




Give Form to the
Request for Taxpayer requester. Do not

ldentification Number and Certification send to the IRS.

Poblarne (3% shown Onoyoar SRenie B el

Smith Equipment & Supply Co.

virng oF chifteein boy g

Ui pomieddeiegar dod col

-

s st chons) B i
Acsdroms (oumiber sheeet and apt o 3t D besuestes s narne anad b i sy

3825 Maine Ave

't 210 coe

Lakeland FL. 33801

3 ACTount sl Leos foptona

Print or type
See Specific Instructions on page 2.

Taxp:;yer Idrvntmc‘aﬂon Number (TIN)

Erter vour TN int on the "My . 0§

o aviid {3 3R ip :x.nmj ng Fos HMowaver, | !

re5.0ent i For ather i “ E
How (o gal 4 [ R

4 fr quidalings on wnose i Emp

S e aceount s more than ong asme page

sef 10 enter

sty and

e for barm waing
d by the intemal Revenue

the IRS ?M% aotifed me that | 5m

;:e'rm‘so'ii. { ial L am s  backug withnoldng
w2 to report all i

shect ta pacia

2 tamnot
Samvice
i o

othied oy the ii%f; that oy
esiate tor
antrbutions ‘,0 il
rtboabion

sl ‘J

Glruti

Sign | S(gnnture of
L U.S. person B

v An widnidusl who @

cresiad of

or (“%M}""af
vt of the Untee St

eragt

sne pndd (0 yok,

¢ apandonment S
o namfux.c:nﬁs yous e b A

Cpeson includng a residant . ) L
!. & prrsen requestng 4 fthe Speaial rudes for partnarships, Partie
’ N tust i United § £
tax on any foreygn
ther. m cepiamn
tnershs

Form W S oply o
a provide your ¢
yand when appl

Wk, (o

tnat iho TIN you are g
o

W3Ry
e it a mmmmir
e Form W gto
sof et

N piit?"lé’fc,f‘i;;

o the w thoidhing taw on




Christine MurEhx

From: Christine Murphy

Sent: Wednesday, November 16, 2022 2:17 PM
To: John Dunton

Subject: FW: Sweepers

Thank you! | will get the paperwork signed off and move through the process.

From: Michelle Lanchez <mlanchez@cityofpsl.com>
Sent: Wednesday, November 16, 2022 2:14 PM

To: Christine Murphy <CMurphy@cityofpsl.com>
Subject: FW: Sweepers

Here you go. He approved the change.

From: Heath Stocton <HStocton@cityofpsl.com>

Sent: Wednesday, November 16, 2022 1:42 PM

To: John Dunton <JDunton@cityofpsl.com>; Colt Schwerdt <Cschwerdt@cityofosi.com>
Cc: Michelle Lanchez <mianchez@cityvofpsl.com>

Subject: RE: Sweepers

| think we can find that in 304.

From: John Dunton <JDunton@cityofpsl.com>

Sent: Wednesday, November 16, 2022 1:41 PM

To: Colt Schwerdt <CSchwerdt@citvofpsl.com>; Heath Stocton <HStocton@cityofosh.com>
Subject: RE: Sweepers

Its gonna be plus a replacement for our big one, | am just 14K shy and need to find that funding out of 304.

From: Colt Schwerdt <CSchwerdt@cityofpsl.com>

Sent: Wednesday, November 16, 2022 1:30 PM

To: John Dunton <JDunton@cityofosl.com>; Heath Stocton <HStocton@cityofpsl.com>
Cc: Colt Schwerdt <CSchwerdi@cityofpsl.com>

Subject: RE: Sweepers

Is that ours?

Colt Schwerdt, PE
Assistant Director

Public Works Department
cschwerdi@cityofpsl.com

City of Port St. Lucie

121 SW Port St Lucie Bivad.
Port St. Lucie, FL 34884

T 772.344.4363

www _citvofosl com




FL@)RESTA

From: John Dunton <JDunton@cityofpsl.com>

Sent: Tuesday, November 15, 2022 3:58 PM

To: Heath Stocton <HStocton@cityofpsl.com>; Colt Schwerdt <CSchwerdt@cityofpsl.com>
Subject: FW: Sweepers

Focus on the videos up top, what this will do for our bridges and sidewalks, turn ins where the big one won’t get to will
be epic, probably pay for itself, vs labor.

From: Kirk McCosh <KMcCosh@cityofpsl.com>
Sent: Tuesday, November 15, 2022 2:15 PM
To: John Dunton <JDunton@cityofpsl.com>
Cc: Joe Velardo <JVelardo@cityofpsl.com>
Subject: Sweepers

Attached photos+ link Ravo 5 Street Sweeper-Mathieu mini sweeper link

https://www . bing.com/videos/search?q=fayat+street+sweeper& &view=detail&mid=9F8514A29A5987BEBAS39F8514A2
9A5987BESAL3I&E&FORM=VRDGAR&ru=%2Fvideos%2Fsearch%3Fqg%3Dfayat%2Bstreet%2Bsweeper%26FORM%3DVDRES
M

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=il zJVgSIS0

Thank you.

Kirk McCosh City of Port Saint Lucie
Project Manager-Fleet & Facilities

Phone: 772-344-4263 Cell: 772-579-9588
kmccosh@cityofpst.com




